

24. External trade with selected countries: exports^{*)}

CZK mil. FOB, current prices

Period	Germany	Russia	Slovakia	Austria	Italy	France	Poland
1995	209 579	16 726	79 480	37 323	21 112	15 074	25 497
1996	218 874	18 840	84 800	38 954	19 666	17 314	32 632
1997	256 006	24 319	91 790	46 059	26 235	20 744	41 160
1998	320 780	20 986	89 254	53 189	31 458	27 053	47 821
1999	381 198	13 186	75 329	59 434	33 307	35 550	50 756
2000	453 521	14 915	86 056	66 956	42 388	45 085	60 898
2001	484 424	18 535	101 926	73 075	51 495	54 396	65 788
2002	457 134	16 805	96 745	69 454	50 801	58 463	59 245
2003	507 154	16 440	109 114	85 617	60 713	64 884	65 673
2004	623 099	24 172	145 542	103 698	74 693	79 493	90 426
2005	628 530	33 646	161 348	104 668	78 628	92 124	102 341
2006	684 974	42 589	180 459	109 503	99 034	118 723	121 387
2007 ¹⁾	762 341	57 608	214 801	113 803	121 545	134 905	147 054
2008 ²⁾	758 001	67 538	227 574	117 111	114 833	131 941	159 334
2004 - 1st quarter	141 123	3 641	28 154	23 640	17 514	16 973	18 798
2nd quarter	168 466	5 693	36 711	28 451	21 877	21 163	23 257
3rd quarter	152 296	7 401	38 626	25 762	16 043	18 871	23 022
4th quarter	161 214	7 437	42 052	25 845	19 259	22 485	25 350
1st - 2nd quarter	309 589	9 335	64 865	52 091	39 391	38 137	42 054
1st - 3rd quarter	461 885	16 735	103 491	77 852	55 434	57 008	65 076
2005 - 1st quarter	156 034	6 568	35 492	25 118	19 557	19 602	23 024
2nd quarter	162 756	8 611	39 657	27 443	19 809	23 427	24 916
3rd quarter	151 926	8 636	40 119	26 408	17 458	22 523	25 930
4th quarter	157 814	9 832	46 079	25 699	21 805	26 572	28 472
1st - 2nd quarter	318 790	15 179	75 149	52 560	39 366	43 029	47 940
1st - 3rd quarter	470 716	23 815	115 269	78 968	56 823	65 551	73 870
2006 - 1st quarter	168 526	9 138	38 538	25 543	25 029	28 049	27 322
2nd quarter	170 247	9 109	44 152	27 358	24 367	29 781	29 780
3rd quarter	165 199	11 237	45 889	27 972	21 672	26 902	30 273
4th quarter	181 002	13 106	51 880	28 630	27 966	33 990	34 012
1st - 2nd quarter	338 773	18 246	82 690	52 902	49 396	57 831	57 102
1st - 3rd quarter	503 972	29 483	128 579	80 874	71 068	84 733	87 375
2007 ¹⁾ - 1st quarter	191 749	11 618	49 124	27 725	29 997	33 050	34 259
2nd quarter	189 225	13 480	53 928	27 998	30 928	34 534	37 502
3rd quarter	185 253	15 589	52 573	28 644	27 727	31 983	35 784
4th quarter	196 114	16 922	59 176	29 436	32 893	35 339	39 509
1st - 2nd quarter	380 974	25 098	103 052	55 724	60 925	67 584	71 761
1st - 3rd quarter	566 227	40 686	155 626	84 367	88 652	99 566	107 545
2008 ²⁾ - 1st quarter	198 446	14 818	54 828	29 976	33 102	34 888	39 154
2nd quarter	199 452	16 520	59 912	31 417	32 201	37 349	43 838
3rd quarter	187 604	18 716	56 050	29 345	25 209	30 073	40 874
4th quarter	172 498	17 484	56 784	26 373	24 321	29 632	35 469
1st - 2nd quarter	397 899	31 338	114 739	61 393	65 303	72 236	82 992
1st - 3rd quarter	585 503	50 054	170 790	90 738	90 512	102 310	123 866

^{*)} 1996-2001 data are governed by methodology valid since 1 July 2000

¹⁾ 2007 data are final, referring to 28 August 2008 closing date

²⁾ 2008 data are updated, referring to 27 February 2009 closing date